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Our Ref: JPT/HMH 
 
14th June 2024 
 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
I want to inform you of the important dates for the next two years for those of you that like to plan 
holidays in advance. Hopefully this means that all students will be able to attend the first day in 
September to get the year off to a strong start. 
 
Year 2024 / 2025 
 
Students in Years 7, 10, 11 and 12 start back after the summer holidays on Wednesday 4th 
September 
All other students start back on Thursday 5th September 
 
The INSET Days are 
 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Friday 25th October 2024 
Monday 6th January 2025 
Monday 21st July 2025 
 
Year 2025 / 2026 
 
Students in Years 7, 10, 11 and 12 start back after the summer holidays on Wednesday 3rd 
September 
All other students start back on Thursday 4th September 
 
The INSET Days are 
 
Monday 1st September 2025 
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
Friday 24th October 2025 
Monday 5th January 2026 
Monday 20th July 2026 
 
Kind regards 
 
Mr Jamie Tickle 
 
Headteacher 


